### NEW DELHI | FRIDAY, 29 APRIL 2016 Business Standard

Barfkhana Adarsh Nagar, Jaipur Rajasthan-302004, Ph. 0141-2605069-70-71, E-mail: zo.jaipur@denabank.co.in

Sale Notice

erties which are in the possession of the Bank will be sold by e- auction on 03.06.2016 strictly on "as is what is" towards recovery of Bank's secured debt plus costs, charges and future interest thereon as a auction will be online e-auctioning through website <a href="https://denabank.auctiontiger.net">https://denabank.auctiontiger.net</a> on 03.06.2016 s what is" to

ch y	Shree Hari Handicrafts Pvt Ltd, Ac with Dena Bank Kishangarh Branch
terest as of 28-04-2016	Rs 11,53,04,307/-

Mortgagor address	Asset	(III Lacs)	EMD amount (In Lacs)/ account No in which amount to be deposited/ IFS Code
71, RIICO	Factory Land & Building situated at H 167 to H 171, RIICO Industrial Area, Silora, Kishangarh, Distt: Ajmer 305802 (Physical Possession) Admeasuring 3500 sq. meters	Rs 182.25 Lacs	Rs. 18.25 Lacs EMD A/c No- 128411999999 IFS Code-BKDN07111284
dicrafts Pvt 71, RIICO	Industrial land situated at Khasra No 986/58, Vill Tikawada, Kishangarh in name of Shree Hari Handicrafts Pvt Ltd (Physical Possession) Admeasuring 11331.18 sq. meters	-	Rs. 10.20 Lacs EMD A/c No- 128411999999 IFS Code-BKDN07111284
at Mohalla,	Industrial land situated at Plot No 14, Khasra no 940/125, village Tikawada, Kishangarh Rajasthan (Physical Possession) Admeasuring 1993:33 sq. yards	Lacs	Rs. 1.90 Lacs  EMD A/c No- 128411999999  IFS Code-BKDN07111284
awat Mohalta,	Plot No 06 to 08 &10 to 17, vill; Dardund, tehsil Kishangarh Ajmer (Physical Possession) Admeasuring 11131,65 sq. yards	143 05.00	Rs. 8.90 Lacs EMD A/c No- 128411999999 IFS Code-BKDN07111284

ukt syo Saidai.

1. Gosai Ji ki Ghati, Old City, Kishangarh, Distt: Ajmer 305801 3. Ratan Lal Choudhary (Jat) s/o
illage & Post Office: Magra Via Kuchil, Tehsil: Kishangarh, Distt: Ajmer 305811 4. Shyoji Lal Jat
dd: Add: Village & Post Office: Magra Via Kuchil, Tehsil: Kishangarh, Distt: Ajmer 305811

illage & Post Office: Magra Via Kuchil, Tehsil: Kishangarh, Distt: Ajmer 305811 4. Shyoji Lal Jat 16: Add: Village & Post Office: Magra Via Kuchil, Tehsil: Kishangarh, Distt: Ajmer 305811

Interested bidders holding valid digital certificates are requested to register themselves with the Jand Password. 2. The intending bidders shall hold a valid Digital Signature Certificate. For details echnologies Ltd., (Auction Tiger), Ellis bridge, Ahmadabad, Contact no. 079-40230802/821/813//822\_Support@auctiontiger.net Contact Persons: Mr. Jinesh Jartwala, 079 40230 804, Mobile: ajasthan@auctiontiger.net The EMD shall be payable through NEFT/RTGS in the account live buyers holding valid Digital Signature Certificate and confirmed payment of EMD through tible for participating in the online auction. 5. Bids shall be submitted through online mode only in the 3d form can be downloaded from https://denabank.auctiontiger.net. Last date for submission of selow the reserve price) is 01.06.2016. 6. The amount of EMD paid by the successful bidder shall be price. The interested bidders may inspect the property at site between 10.30 AM to 5.00 PM 26.05.2016 with prior appointment of the authorised officer. 7. Bidders can improve their offer in kupees Twenty thousand only). 8. If any offer is received within the last 5 minutes of closing time, the nded automatically by another 5 minutes and if no bid higher than last quoted highest bid is received unes, the auction sale will automatically get closed at the expiry of extended 5 minutes, 9. The bidder bid (not below the reserve price) on closure of online auction shall be declared as successful bidder Authorised Officer, 10. Upon confirmation of the sale, the successful purchasers shall deposit 25% of MD amount already paid) immediately and balance 75% within 15 days failing which the Bankshall and/deposited by the purchaser. In default of payment, the property shall be re-sold and the defaulting any claim whatsoever. 11. The successful purchaser, on payment of entire sale price and on

CP 212/2016

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI (ORDINARY ORIGINAL COMPANY JURISDICTION) COMPANY PETITION NO. 212 OF 2016 CONNECTED WITH

COMPANY APPLICATION (M) NO. 29 OF 2016

IN THE MATTER OF SECTION 391 TO 394 OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1956 AND

APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 AND

IN THE MATTER OF SCHEME OF AMALGAMATION OF

SUPERTECH PRECAST TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED ..TRANSFEROR / PETITIONER COMPANY WITH

SUPERTECH TOWNSHIP PROJECT LIMITED ...TRANSFEREE / NON-PETITIONER COMPANY

### NOTICE OF PETITION

Take notice that a petition under section 391 to 394 of the Companies Act, 1956 for sanction / approval of the Scheme of Amalgamation of Supertech Precast Technologies Private Limited (Transferor / Petitioner Company) with Supertech Township Project Limited (Transferee / Non-Petitioner Company) and their respective shareholders and creditors was presented by the above named "Petitioner Companies" on 05th day of March, 2016 to the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the same was listed before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on the 11th day of March, 2016, the said petition is now fixed for hearing before the Hon'ble Company Judge on 10th, day of August, 2016 at 10:30 A.M. The Transferor / Petitioner Company and Transferee / Non-Petitioner Company are having its registered office at 1114, Hemkunt Chambers, 11th Floor, 89, Nehru Place, New Delhi 110019. Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said petition should sent to the petitioner's advocates with a notice of his / her intention, signed by his or her advocate with his / her name and address as to reach the petitioner's advocates not later than 2(Two) days before the date fixed for hearing of the petition. Where he seeks to oppose the petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of the affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of Petition shall be furnished by the under mentioned advocates for the petitioner companies to any person requiring the same upon payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

> Saurabh Kalia / Gursat Singh Advocate for the Petitioner Companies For Sastra Legal Advocates & Solicitors E-96, Malcha Marg, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi-110021 Landline: - 011-41039797-98

> > -

Place: New Delhi Date: April 27, 2016

The stand substantial to the standard s

का कार्यक्रम स्वाकृत हा जान स एसपाजा का एक दल गुरुवार को वाराणसी आ गया। प्रधानमंत्री के कार्यक्रम क्षेत्र में पड़ने वाली डीरेका, अस्सी घाट बाबतपुर हवाई अड्डे दशश्वमेध घाट सुरक्षा के दृष्टि

दस बज के बाद दिल्ली के लिए प्रस्थान कर जाएंगे।

## सुप्रीम कोर्ट ने फ्रांसीसी महिला की याचिका खारिज की

जनसत्ता ब्यूरो
नई दिल्ली, 28 अप्रैल। सुप्रीम कोर्ट ने 1991 में चिली के सीनेटर की
हत्या में कथित संलिप्तता को लेकर जेल में बंद फ्रांसीसी महिला की
याचिका गुरुवार को खारिज कर दी। अदालत ने कहा कि भारत और
चिली के बीच एक वैध और बाध्यकारी प्रत्यर्पण संधि है। न्यायमूर्ति
एमबी लोकुर और न्यायमूर्ति एनवी रमण की एक पीठ ने निचली अदालत
को प्रत्यर्पण कार्यवाही जारी रखने का आदेश दिया।

पीठ ने कहा कि रिकांडों में मौजूद सामग्री के आधार पर पता चला भारत और चिली के बीच एक वैध और बाध्यकारी प्रत्यर्पण संधि है। पीठ, पिट्याला हाउस कोर्ट में मिजस्ट्रेट को प्रत्यर्पण कार्यवाही जारी रखने का आदेश देती है। याचिका खारिज की जाती है। इससे पहले सुप्रीम कोर्ट ने पिछले साल नौ अक्तूबर को इस याचिका पर केंद्र से प्रतिक्रिया मांगी थी। जेल में बंद फ्रांसीसी महिला ने चिली में एक सीनेटर की अ991 में हुई हत्या में उसकी कथित संलिप्तता के मामले में चिली के अनुरोध पर जारी प्रत्यर्पण कार्यवाही और उसकी गिरफ्तारी को याचिका के जिए चुनौती दी थी। वकील रमणी तनेजा के जिए दायर कराई गई याचिका में मैरी एमानुएले वहींएवन को तत्काल रिहा किए जाने की मांग की गई। साथ ही विदेश मंत्रालय को यह निर्देश देने को कहा गया था कि वह मजिस्ट्रेटी अदालत के समक्ष जारी जांच को खारिज

करे। चिली की ओर से विदेश मंत्रालय प्रत्यर्पण कार्यवाही कर रहा है। याचिका में चिली सरकार की ओर से यहां अदालत के समक्ष मंत्रालय के जरिए 24 मार्च 2015 को किए गए प्रत्यर्पण अनुरोध को खारिज किए जाने की

### BERTY H: 28711800/28712998

"सामी" (जू.ए) \* श्रद्धा कपूर, टाइगर ऑफ रोजानाः 12.30 अप., 3.30 अप., 6.30 सार्य एवं 9.30 सार्व इन्टरनेट बुकिंगः स्भण-libertycinema.in फोन बुकिंग ने. 39895050 दिल्ली उच्च न्यायालय, नई दिल्ली में (साधारण मूल कम्पनी न्यायालय) कम्पनी याचिका संख्या 212 वर्ष 2016 के संबंध में

कम्पनी आवेदन (एम) संख्या 29 वर्ष 2016 कम्पनी अधिनियम 1956 की धारा 391 से 394 तक के मामले में

> कम्पनी अधिनियम 2013 के लागू प्रावधान तथा

सुपरटेक प्रिकास्ट टैक्नोलॉजीस प्राईवेट लिमिटेड अंतरणकर्ता / याचिकादाता कम्पनी

का सुपरटेक टाउनशिप प्रोजेक्ट लिमिटेड..... अंतरिती / गैर याचिकादाता कम्पनी के साथ समामेलन की स्कीम के मामले में

याचिका की सूचना
सूचित हो कि सुपरटेक प्रिकास्ट टैक्नोलीस प्राईवेट लिमिटेड (अतं स्पन्नतां/ याचिकादाता कम्पनी) तथा सुपरटेक टाजनिशप प्रोजेक्ट लिमिटेड (अतं रंगलेतां/ गेर याचिकादाता कम्पनी) और उनके संबंधित शेयरधारकों एवं क्रेडिटर्स के समामेलन की योजना की स्वीकृति/अनुमोदन हेतु कम्पनी अधिनियम 1956 की धारा 391 से 394 तक के अधीन एक याचिका उपरोक्त नामक "याचिकादाता कम्पनियों" द्वारा माननीय दिल्ली उच्च न्यायालय में 05 मार्च, 2016 को प्रस्तुत की गई थी और 11 मार्च, 2016 को माननीय दिल्ली उच्च न्यायालय के समक्ष सूचीबद्ध की गई थी तथा उक्त याचिका की सुनवाई अब माननीय कम्पनी न्यायाधीश के समक्ष 10 अगस्त, 2016 को पूर्वा 10:30 बजे की जानी निर्धारित की गई है। अंतरणकर्ता/ याचिकादाता कम्पनी और अंतरिती/गैर याचिकादाता कम्पनी गंजीकृत कार्यालय 1114, हेमकुंट चैम्बर्स, 11वॉ तल, 89, नेहरु प्लेस, नई दिल्ली—110019 में स्थित है। यदि कोई व्यक्ति इस याचिका का समर्थन अथवा विरोध की इच्छा रखता है वह

पिराता के अधिवक्ता हम याचिका का समर्थन अथवा विरोध की इच्छा रखता है वह याचिकादांता के अधिवक्ता को नोटिस उसके स्वयं या उसके अधिवक्ता के द्वारा हस्ताक्षरित उसकी नियत और नाम और पता के साथ उपरोक्त निश्चित तारीख की सुनवाई से कम से कम दो दिन पहले निम्नलिखित के पास समक्ष स्वयं या अपने अधिवक्ता द्वारा पहुँच जाये। जो व्यक्ति उपरोक्त याचिका का विरोध करना चाहता है उसके विरोध के आधार या एक प्रतिलिपि शपथापत्र उसके द्वारा इस नोटिस के विषय में दे। याचिका की एक प्रति जो कि याची कम्पनी के निम्नलिखित अधिवक्ता के द्वारा याचिकाकर्ता की ओर से दायर की गई है, यदि किसी व्यक्ति को चाहिये होगी तो वह निर्धारित शुल्क अदा करके ले सकता है।

हस्ता./— सौरभ कालिया/गुरसत सिहं याचिकादाता कम्पनियों हेतु अधिवक्ता वास्ते सास्त्रा लीगल अधिवक्तागण एवं न्यायवादी

अधिवक्तागण एवं न्यायवादी ई–96, माल्या मार्ग, चाणक्यपुरी, नई दिल्ली–110021 लेंडलाइन :- 011–41039797–98 rerund instructions to the clearing system Depository Limited & Central Depository allotted pursuant to Issue shall commence. April 28, 2016 respectively and shall be trawebsite of BSE (www.bseindia.com).

INVESTORS MAY PLEASE NOTE THAT THE Notice to US investors: The Rights Entitle or any U.S. state securities laws and may possessions thereof, or to, or for the acc transaction exempt from the registration re is to be construed as, an offering of any Exhares offered in the Issue or Rights Entit

the United States at any time:

DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF SEBI: SEBI of Draft Letter of Offer. Investors are advised

DISCLAIMER CLAUSE OF THE BSE (THE not, in anyway, be deemed or construed the of any of the contents of the Letter of Offer 311 of the Letter of Offer.

All capitalized terms used herein and not with BSE. Any correspondence in respect mentioned below.

# VIV

VIVRO FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE 607/608, 6 th Floor, Marathon Icon, Veroff Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Opposite I Lower Parel Mumpai - 400 013, Mahara Telephone: +91 - 22 - 6666 8040; Face Email: fortune@vivro.net. Website: www.investor Grievance Email: investors@Contact Person: Mr. Harish Patel SEBI Registration Number: JNM0000

Date : April 28, 2016

Place: Mumbai

THE LEVEL OF SUBSCRIPTION SHOULD PROSPECTS OF THE COMPANY.

<del>Oelhi</del> CELEBRATES





स्थान : नई दिल्ली

तिथि: 27.04.2016



साहित्य कला परिषद् कला संस्कृति एवं भाषा विभाग, दिल्ली र द्वारा प्रस्तुत